

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18152 of 2017**

=====

CHUNIBHAI HARIBHAI GAJERA & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DILIP L KANOJIYA for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA****Date : 04/10/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned Senior Counsel, Shri S.S. Sanjanwala
appearing with learned advocate, Shri Dilip Kanojiya
for the petitioners.

Notice to the respondents returnable on 10th
October, 2017.

Direct service is permitted.

(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)

Gautam