

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18152 of 2017

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18630 of 2017

=====

CHUNIBHAI HARIBHAI GAJERA & 2 others

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 others

=====

Appearance:

MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Petitioners No. 1,2,3

**ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondents No. 1**

MR UI VYAS(1000) for the Respondent No. 2

MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Respondent No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 25/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Dilip Kanojiya, learned advocate for the petitioner is not present, though board is revised twice. S.O to 01.04.2020.

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)

P.S. JOSHI