

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18152 of 2017**

=====

CHUNIBHAI HARIBHAI GAJERA & 2 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR UI VYAS(1000) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 14/02/2023****ORAL ORDER**

In the morning, a mention was made for adjournment with consent and accordingly the matter was adjourned.

However, subsequently, it was pointed out by Mr.S.H.Sanjanwala, learned Senior Advocate with learned advocate Mr.Kanojiya that their consent was never obtained.

In view of the above, stand over to 23.2.2023.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

P. SUBRAHMANYAM